made available for reference and audit purposes.  The Manager also agrees to maintain 
a complete record of all alcoholic beverages received from the City. 

X. 
In consideration of the covenants herein contained, the Manager agrees to pay the 
CITY OF BROOKINGS, One Thousand Five Hundred, and no/100 Dollars ($1,500.00), 
constituting the Annual License Fee on or by the 1st day of November of each year 
thereafter as long as this agreement shall remain in force and effect.  The payment of 
the Annual Renewal License Fee will not extend the term of this Operating Agreement